



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 340/2017**

SATYA PRAKASH

..... Petitioner

Through

Mr.Ashwin Vaish, Adv. with
Mr.Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through

Ms.Kusum Dhalla, APP for State
ASI Jai Chand, P.S. Mukherjee Nagar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE I.S.MEHTA

ORDER

%

08.05.2017

Crl. M.A. 7602/2017

Exemption allowed subject to all just exceptions.

Application stands disposed of.

Crl. Rev. P. 340/2017 & Crl. M.(Bail) 856/2017

Notice. Learned APP for the State accepts notice and seeks time to file status report. Let the same be filed before the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 16th May, 2017.

I.S.MEHTA, J

MAY 08, 2017/km