



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 340/2017

SATYA PRAKASH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Rajat Aneja, Adv. with
Ms.Chandrika Gupta and Ms.Nisha
Sharma, Advs.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Panna Lal Sharma, APP for State
SI Praveen Sharma, PS-Mukherjee
Nagar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE I.S.MEHTA

ORDER

%

04.07.2017

Crl. M.A. 10247/2017 in CRL.REV.P. 340/2017

Learned APP for State seeks time to file latest status report.

Renotify on 7th July, 2017.

I.S.MEHTA, J

JULY 04, 2017/sr