



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 340/2017 and Crl.M.A.No.8132/2017**
SATYA PRAKASH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Rajat Aneja, Ms.Nisha Sharma
and Ms.Chandrika Gupta, Advocates.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Panna Lal Sharma, APP for State
with SI Jai Chand, P.S. Mukherjee
Nagar, Delhi.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE I.S.MEHTA

ORDER

%

21.08.2017

Crl.M.A.No.13450/2017 in CRL.REV.P. 340/2017

This is an application under Section 482 Cr.P.C. filed on behalf of the petitioner for earlying hearing of the revision petition.

Considering the position of the Board, early hearing of the petition is not possible at this stage. The application is accordingly dismissed with liberty to the petitioner to file appropriate application at a later stage, if so advised.

List the matter for hearing in the category of 'Regular Matters' at its own turn.

I.S.MEHTA, J

AUGUST 21, 2017

'dc'