



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 340/2017 & CRL.M.A. 17829/2021**

SATYA PRAKASH

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Rajat Aneja, Advocate**

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: **Ms. Kusum Dhalla, APP for State
with SI Jeetendra Kumar Singh, P.S.
Mukherjee Nagar**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **17.01.2022**

(THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

1. Ms. Kusum Dhalla, learned APP appearing on behalf of the State prays some time to file status report before the next date of hearing.
2. List on 1st February, 2022.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

JANUARY 17, 2022

gs