



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 340/2017 & CRL.M.A. 17829/2021**

SATYA PRAKASH

..... Petitioner

Through: None

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Kusum Dhalla, APP for State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

01.02.2022

(THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

None has appeared on behalf of revisionist/petitioner.

List on 4th March 2022.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 1, 2022

Dy/@k