



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 340/2017

SATYA PRAKASH

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Chandrika Gupta, Adv. for Mr.
Rajat Aneja, Adv.

Versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ASHA MENON

ORDER

% **04.03.2022**

CRL.M.A. 17829/2021 (of applicants/LRs of petitioner under Section 394 CrPC for impleadment)

1. It is informed that the revision petitioner Mr. Satya Prakash has expired on 27th April, 2021 due to Covid-19. The Status Report has been filed by the Station House Officer, Police Station Mukherjee Nagar, Delhi affirming the demise of the revision petitioner and also annexing his death certificate.
2. On request made by Ms. Chandrika Gupta, Advocate on behalf of the arguing counsel for the revision petitioner, list on 5th April, 2022.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

ASHA MENON, J.

MARCH 4, 2022

'bs'