



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 340/2017**
SATYA PRAKASH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Rajat Aneja, Mr.Yash Gupta,
Advocates.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Amit Sahni, APP for State with SI
Vishwa Pratap, PS Mukherjee Nagar.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **11.10.2022**

CRL.M.A.No.17829/2021

List on 06.01.2023.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

OCTOBER 11, 2022

DU