



\$~11

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.REV.P. 340/2017 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 856/2017

SATYA PRAKASH

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh,
APP for the State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

23.09.2024

1. The learned proxy counsel for the petitioner requests for an adjournment.
2. The request is not opposed.
3. List on 17.12.2024.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 23, 2024

'KDK'