



\$~10

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 340/2017 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 856/2017**

SATYA PRAKASH .....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

STATE .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for  
the State

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

% **17.12.2024**

1. None appears for the petitioner.
2. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
3. List on 21.04.2025.

**AMIT MAHAJAN, J**

**DECEMBER 17, 2024**

*'KDK'*