



\$~13

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 340/2017 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 856/2017

SATYA PRAKASH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rahat Aneja and Mr. Saubhagya  
Chauriha, Advs.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for the State.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**14.10.2025**

%

1. The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks pass-over.  
Pass-over is not possible, considering the position of the Board.
2. List on 06.11.2025.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

**DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J**

**OCTOBER 14, 2025/A**