



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 340/2017**

SATYA PRAKASH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajat Aneja and Mr. Saubhagya
Chauriha, Advocates.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP with Mr.
Upasana Bakshi, Advocate
SI Arun Kumar, PS-Mukherjeet
Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

20.01.2026

1. TCR is still awaited. Let the same be requisitioned within a period of *two weeks*.
2. Learned counsel for the parties seek, and are granted, a period of *four weeks* for filing their respective written synopsis not exceeding *five pages*, giving a chronological list of dates and events and relevant documents, if any, alongwith duly highlighted judgments setting out the propositions of law therein, they wish to rely upon.
3. Renotify on 28.04.2026.
4. CRL.M.(BAIL) 856/2017 has already disposed of *vide* order dated 07.07.2017. The Registry is directed not to show the same as pending.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JANUARY 20, 2026/NA