



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 340/2017**

SATYA PRAKASH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajat Aneja and Mr. Saubhagya
Chauriha, Advs.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP with Ms.
Upasana Bakshi, Ms. Divya Bakshi,
Mr. Aditya Vikram Singh and Mr.
Gourav Singh, Advs.
SI- Krishan Pal Singh, PS:
Mukherji Nagar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

1. Considering the facts, let TCR *qua* CC No.5287699/2016 arising from FIR No.10/1999 registered as PS: Mukherji Nagar having unique case ID:02401R0664572003 before the learned Additional Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi be requisitioned in the digitised form within a period of *four weeks*.

2. As such, renotify on 25.08.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

APRIL 28, 2026/Ab